CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

@ CTL® GmbH

Krackser Strafe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany | cTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
Perma Blend -
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Articie] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/produgt code] Cinnamon / PBTDC1/2
[Test] Sterility acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1; ASU §64 LFGB L59.004;- L06.00-18: Part 5
tested on a single representative sample

Part 5

Testing of sterility

Detection limit: 1.0 x 10 CFU/g

Results

Microblological test:
pseudomonads = King A, King B,
Oxidase test acc. to CoE i
ResAP(2008)1

Anaerobes sulfite-reducing
sporulating bacteria acc. to ASU
§64 LFGB L59.00-4

Aerobes mesophllic sporulating
bacteria acc. to ASU §64 LFGB |
L06.00-18

< 1.0x 10' CFU/g

< 1.0 x 10*CFU/g

<1.0x 10'CFU/g

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[eg]
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Kerry-Luise Prior

Bislefald

AG Bielsfold, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

+49 521 40082890
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Helmut Meyer (lab manager)
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Konrad-Adenauser-Platz 1
33330 Giitersloh, GERMANY
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CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser Stralle 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany

Perma Blend

460A Greenway Industri
Fort Mill, SC 29708
USA

Certificate

[Article]
[Brand]
[Colourfproduct code]

[Test]

@ CTL® GmbH

385792+386832+380943+390367 |

I
CTL®no

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

al Drive [Test date]

[Service date]
tattoolab.eu

Permanent cosmetic pigment

Perma Blend

Cinnamon / PBTDC1/2

PAH and BaP acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 4

i Part4

Testing of Palycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) and Benzo-a-Pyrene (BaP)

| according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1

| Detection limit: PAH; 0.05 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 0.5 ppb

| Limit: PAH: 0.5 ppm as total: Benzo-a-pyrene: 5 ppb

m) ments or compound

Naphthalene

Acenaphthylens
Acenaphthene
Fluorene

Phenanthrene

' = Anthracené
Fluoranthene

Pyrene

L
——

Result as total: all below detection limit

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Krackser Strafie 12
33859 Bielefeld, Germany
Kerry-Luise Prior
Bielafeld

AG Bislefekl, HRB 35-412

Amount
ppm

+48 521 400 82 890
sekretariat@ctl-mails.de
cit-bielefeld.de
tattootab.eu

EPA, ZEK 2008-01

Benz(a)anthracene
Chrysene |

Benzo(b)fuoranthene ]

Benzo(k)fluoranthene

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Indo (1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

Benzo-a-pyrene (BaP)

o

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

{Bank] Sparkasse Gitersioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
33330 Gitersioh, Germany
WELADED 1 GTL

DEB7 4785 0065 0004 0053 45

[SWIFT/BIC)
IBAN



CTL® GmbH

CHEMICAL-TECHNOLOGICAL LABORATQRY

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory —— ———————

Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefald | Germany | CTL® no 385792+386832*3899431'390367 _|
Perma Blend e
460-A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code) Cinnamon / PBTDC1/2
[Test] Heavy Metals acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 3
Part 3 | Method: Prior, G. (2014). Tattoo Inks: Analysis, Pigments,
Testing of heavy metals according to CoE Resolution Legislation.
ResAP(2008)1 | Berlin: epubli. CTL metheod 2, p. 83, |
Det
< Arsenic (As) <2 L . <01 Nickel(n) AS '°:’cf',;"efg’;‘,:'°a"y 0.1 |
| S | |
( <5 Barium (Ba) <50 5 <1 Lead (Pb) <2 1 |
<01 Cadmium (Cd) <02 0.1 | =1 Selenium (Se) <2 1 ||
| | |
]
| < 5 Cobalt (Co) <25 5 | <1 Antimony (Sb) i €2 1 |
—_— 1 | {
| | |
IJ <0.1  Chromium (Cr), Vi <02 0.1 | <5 Tin (Sn) <50 5
| { |
[ <5 Copper (Cu), soluble <25 5 <5 Zinc (Zn) <50 5 |
{ {
| |
r <0.1 Mercury (Hg) 202 0.1

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Helmut Meyey {iab manager)

l

Krackser Strafie 12 [Phone] +49 521 40082890 [Bank} Sparkasse Gliterzhoh

33659 Bielsfeld, GERMANY [Ema] sekretariat@cti-mails.de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior [Homepags)  cik-bislefek.de 33330 Gltersioh, GERMANY
Bialefold latioolab.eu [SWIFT/BIC] WELADED 1 GTL

AG Bislefeld, HRB 35412 IBAN] DE 87 47850065 090 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory —_—

Krackser Strale 12 | 33659 Biclefeld | Germany II CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
Perma Blend -— - ]
460A GreenWay Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.1 0.2019
Fort Mill, SC 20708 [Service date] 20.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu

Certificate

Permanent cosmetic pigment

Perma Blend

Cinnamon / PBTDC1/2

Dyestuffs acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 2

Part 2 | DIN 54231 in the up-to-date legislation

[
| Testing of dyestuffs according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1 GC/MS analysis
Detection limit: 5 mgy| HPLC analysis
' TLC analysis
]l R

| — Acid Green 16 44025 12768-78-4 — Disperse Orange 37 12223-33-5 ||
—  AcidRed 26 16150 3761-53-3 —  Disperse Red 1 1110 2872528 |

| = AcidViolet17 42650 4129844 = —  Disperse Red 17 11210 3170893 |

| = AcidViolet49 42640 1694093 | —  Disperse Yellow3 11855 2832408 |

| = AcdYellow3s 13065 587-98-4 = Disperse Yellow 9 10375 6373-73-5 |

= Basic Blue 7 42595 2300605 = — Pigment Orange 5 12075 Heses1
=2 Basic Green 1 42040 633-034 —  Pigment Red 53 15585 2092.56-0 |

| =& BasicRed1 45160 989388 | —  PigmentViolet3 425352 1325822 |
= Basic Red 9 42500 569619 | —  Pigment Violet39 425552 64070.98.0 |
~  Basic Violet 1 42535 8004873 | —  SoentBiue 35 61554 17354142 |

| X Basic Violet 10 45170 81-88.9 | — SobventOmange7 12140 311076 .;
—  Basic Violet3 42555 548-62-9 —  SolventRed 24 26105 85836 |

!| - Disperse Blue 1 64500 2475458 | —  SolentRed4s 8170:1 509342 |

| = DisperseBlue 106 12228017 | —  Solvent Viclet 425551 467-63-0 |

| - Disperse Blue 124 61951-51-7 — Solvent Yellow 1 11000 60-09-3 |

I Disperse Biue 3 61505 2475469 |  — Solvent Yeliow 2 11020 60117 |
—~  Disperse Blue 35 12222752 |~ SowentYellow3 11160  97.56-3 |
= Disperse Orange 3 11005 730405 | i

CL

BIELEFELD, 28. NOVEMBER 2019
Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

lGa|

Krackser StraRe 12 [Phone] +49 521 400 8289 0 [Bank]} Sparkasse Gittarsioh

33659 Blelefeld, GERMANY {Emaif} sekretariat@cti-mails.de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior [Homepage]  cti-bislefeld.de 33330 Gittersich, GERMANY
Bielefeld tattoolab.eu [SWIFT/BIC] WELADED 1 GTL

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412 {IBAN1 DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Labaratory
Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany
Perma Blend

460-A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Cinnamon / PBTDC1/2

CTL@ GmbH

| CTL®no

[Test date]

385792+386832+389943+390367 |

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019

[Service date] 28.11.2019

tattoolab.eu

[Test] Aromatic amines and carcinogens acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 1a, Part 1b
Part 1a | DINEN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,34,9 [
Testing of aromatic amines with carcinogenic, mutagenic, reprotoxic and sensitising | GC/Ms analysis
properties according to CoE Resolution esAP(2008)1 | HPLC analysis
Detection fimit: 1 ppm; limit: as low as technically avoidable |
|
ECno CAS no
- Biphenyl-4-ylamine 2021771 © 92-67-1 | - 3,3-Dimethoxybenzidine 204-3554 119-20-4 |
- Benzidine 202-199-1 92875 [ - 3,3“Dimethylbenzidine 204-358-0 119-93-7 [
— 4-Chloro-o-toluidine 202-411-6 95-69-2 l - 4,4'“Methylenedi-o-toluidine 212-658-8 838-88-0
— 2-Naphthylamine 202-080-4 91-59-8 ‘ — 6-Methoxy-m-toluidine 204-419-1 120-71-8
— o-Aminoazotoluene 202-591-2 97-56-3 | — 4.4'-Methylenebis-(2-chlomemline) 202-918-9 101-14-4
— S5-Nitro-o-toluidine 202-765-8 90-55-8 | - 4-Methyl-m-phenylenediamine 202-453-1 95-80-7
—_ 4-Chloroaniline 2034010 106-47-8 ‘ — o-Anisidine 201-963-1 90-04-0
— 4-Msthoxy-m-phenylenediamine 210-408-1 615054 —_— 4-Aminoazobenzene 200-453-6 60-09-3
- 4,4-Methylenedianiline 2029744 101-779 — 6-Amino-2-ethoxynaphthaline - 283733-21-8
—_ 3,3"-Dichlorebenzidine 202-109-0  91.94-1 — 4-Amino-3-fluorophenol 418-230-9 399-95-1
Part 1b ! DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9
Testing of carcinogens classified in categories 1, 2 and 3 by the European GC/MS analysis
Commission and mentioned in the Gouncil Directive 1967/548/EEC of 27 Juna 1967 HPLC analyZi‘s
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
Detection limit: 1 ppm |
Amount
{ppm) Amine EC no CAS no
— 4,4-Oxydianiline 202-977-0  101-804 [ e Para-phenylenediamine 20034047 106-50-3 |
. S il - T
— 4,4 Thiodianiline 205-370-9  139-65-1 — 2,4 Xylidine — 96-68-1 |
— o-Toluidine 202-429-0 95-534 ’ - 2,6 Xylidine -— 87-62-7
— 2,4,5-Trimethylaniline 2052820 137177 |
7
_\7'/
BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019
Helmut Meyer (Lab manager)
l
Krackser Strafle 12 +49 521 400 82 89 0 Sparkasse Giitersioh
33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY sekretariat@cti-mails.do Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cthbislefeld.de 33330 Gitersioh, GERMANY
Bielefeid taticolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL
AG Blelsfeld, HRB 35-412 DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

CTL® GmbH

Krackser Strafie 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany [ CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367
Perma Blend o '
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Biend
[Colour/produtt code] Dusty Pink / PBTDDP1/2
[Test] Sterility acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1; ASU §64 LFGB L59.00-4;- L06.00-18: Part 5
tested on a single representative sample

Part 5

Testing of sterility

Detection limit: 1.0 x 10" CFU/g
| Results

Microbiological test:
pseudomonads = King A, King B,
Oxidase test acc. to CoE
ResAP(2008)1

Anaerobes sulfite-reducing
sporulating bacteria acc. to ASU
§64 LFGB L59.00-4

Aerobes mesophilic sporulating
bacteria acc. to ASU §64 LFGB
L06.00-18

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[s2)

Krackser Strafle 12

33659 Bietefeld, GERMANY
Kenry-Luise Prior

Bislefeld

AG Blelsfeld, HRB 35-412
DE 176 26 5000

<1.0x 10' CFU/g

< 1.0 x 10'CFU/g

<1.0x10'CFU/g

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

+49 521 400 82 89 0 Sparkasse Giltersioh
sekretariat@ct-mails.de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
cth-bielefeld.de 33330 Gitersioh, GERMANY
tatioolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Labaratory
Krackser Strale 12 | 33659 Bielefold | Germany
Perma Blend

460A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

[Test date]

USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article} Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Dusty Pink / PBTDDP1/2
[Test] PAH and BaP acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 4
Part 4

Testing of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) and Benzo-a-Pyrene (BaF)
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1

Detection limit: PAH: 0.05 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 0.5 ppb

Limit: PAH: 0.5 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 5 ppb

amount
ments or compound ppmy

|[ —_ Naphthalene —
( — Acenaphthylene -—
[ — Acenaphthene -_

— Fluorene [ 7 -
| —_— Phenanmren_e— i —_
| — Anthracene || -
i - Fluoranthene | -
| — Pyrene ; -

L ———

Result as total: all below detection limit

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[eg]

+49 521 40082 89 0
sekretariat@cti-mails.de
cil-bielefokl.ds
tattoolab.au

Krackser Straite 12
33659 Biglefeld, Germany
Kerry-Luise Prior
Bielefeld

AG Blelefeks, HRE 35412

CTL® no

[Service date]

385792+386832+389943+390367 l‘

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

EPA, ZEK 2008-01

Benz(a)anthracene |
Chrysene J
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)luoranthene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene |

Indo (1,2,3-cd)pyrene

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

Benzo-a-pyrene (BaP)

S

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Sparkasse Giitersioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
33330 Giitersioh, Germany
WELADED 1 GTL

DEST 4785 0065 0004 0053 45



@ CTL® GmbH

cTL"GmbH]Chemical-TechnologicaI Laboratory == =

Krackser StraRie 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany l CTL®no 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
Perma Blend T e
460-A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Dusty Pink / PBTDDP1/2
[Test] Heavy Metals acc, to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 3
J Part 3 ‘ Melhod Prior, G. (2014). Tattoo Inks: Analysis, Pigments, I
Testing of heavy metals according to CoE Resolution Legislation
| ResAP(2008)1 | Berlin: epubli CTL method 2, p. 83.
De
. N . I technicall
<1 Arsenic (As) <2 1 | <01 Nickel(Ni) A8 oty 0.1
<5 Barium (Ba) <50 5 | <1 Lead (Pb) <2 1
<01 Cadmium (Cd) £0.2 0.1 <1 Selenium (Se) <2 1 |
| 1 !
<5 Cobalt (Co) <25 5 <1  Antimony (Sb) <2 1 |
|
| <0.1 Chromium (Cr), VI 502 0.1 <5 Tin (Sn) <50 5 [
|
. |
[ <5 Copper (Cu), soluble <25 5 I <5 Zinc (Zn) <50 5
IJ <0.1 Mercury (Hg) <02 0.1 | |
/‘. .
BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019 . / 7

Helmut Meye; (Iab manager)

Krackser Stralta 12 +49 521 40082 89 0 Sparkasse Giltarsloh

33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY sekretariat@cthmails.de Kaonrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cli-viclefeld.de 33330 Gltersloh, GERMANY
Blelefeld tattoolat.eu WELADED 1 GTL

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35112 DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser Strae 12 | 33659 Bislefeld | Germany

Perma Blend

460A Greenway Industrial Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article]
[Brand] Perma Blend

[Colour/product code| Dusty Pink / PBTDDP1/2

[Test]

Part 2

—

{ Detection limit: 5 mg/l

[ r—

| = AcidGreen16 44025
|' Acid Red 26 16150
' Acid Violet 17 42650
| Acid Violet 49 42640
r Acid Yellow 36 13065
| Basic B—E ‘55-95
'I Basic Green 1 42040
|  BasicRed 1 45160
r Basic Red 9 42500
Ih Basic Violet 1 42535
i Basic Violet 10 45170
| Basic Violet 3 42555
} Disperse Blue 1 64500
Disperse Blue 106
] Disperse Blue 124
Disperse Blue 3 61505
Disperse Blue 35
} Disperse Orange 3 11005

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

fez]

Krackser Strafte 12

33659 Bislefald, GERMANY

Kerry-Luise Prior
Bislefeld

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412

DE 176 26 5000

Permanent cosmetic pigment

Testing of dyestuffs according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1

12768-784
3761-53-3
4129-844
1694-09-3
587-98-4
2390-60-5
633-034
989-38-8
569-61-9
8004-87-3
81-88-9
548-62-9
2475-45.8

_I
J

12223-01-7 [
61951-51-7 |

2475-46-9
12222-75-2
730-40-5

+49 5214008289 ¢

|
|

CTL®no

[Test date)

[Service date]
tattoolab.eu

Dyestuffs acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 2

: DIN 54231 in the up-to-date legislation ’

CTL® GmbH

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGICAL LABORATORY

385792+386832+389943+390367 |

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis
TLC analysis J
Disperse Orange 37 12223-33-5 |
Disperse Red 1 11110 2872-52-8 |
Disperse Red 17 11210 3179-89-3
Disperse Yellow 3 11855 2832-40-8
Disperse Yellow 9 10375 6373-73-5
Pigment Orange 5 12075 3468-63-1 ‘
Pigment Red 53 15585 2092-56-0
Pigment Violet 3 42535:2 1325-82-2
Pigment Violet 39 425552  64070-98-0
Solvent Blue 35 61554 17354-14-2
Solvent Orange 7 12140 3118-97-6
Solvent Red 24 26105 85-83-6 [
Solvent Red 49 45170:1 509-34-2 |
Solvent Violet 9 42555:1 467-63-0
Solvent Yellow 1 11000 60-09-3 I
Solvent Yellow 2 11020 60-11-7
Solvent Yellow 3 11160 97-56-3
|
- I
>

sekretariat@ct-mails.de

cii-bielefeld.de
tattoclab.eu

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Sparkasse Giitersloh

Konrad-Adenauer-Piatz 1
33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY

WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4605345



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmleChemical—Technological Laboratory e —_——

Krackser Strae 12 | 33659 Bislefeld | Germany | CTL%no 385792+386832+389943+390367
Perma Blend —
460-A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu

Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Dusty Pink / PBTDDP1/2
[Test| Aromatic amines and carcinegens acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 1a, Part 1b

Part 1a I] DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9

Testing of aromatic amines with carci nic, mutagenic, toxic and iti

properies according to Cor Kesolulibu ReeAboors - 7217 nd sensiising | GC/MS analysie

esAP(2008)1 |
Detection limit: 1 ppm; limit: as low as technically avoidabie I HPLC analysis

[{1]¢] Amine

- Biphenyl-4-ylamine 202-177-1 92-67-1 | — 3,3"-Dimethoxybenzidine 204-355-4 119-80-4
- Benzidine 202-199-1 92875 | — 3,3'-Dimethy|benzi81ne 204-358-0 119-93-7
- 4-Chlorg-o-toluidine 202-411-6 95-69-2 — 4,4"-Methylenedi-o-toluidine 212-658-8 838-88-0
- 2-Naphthylamine 202-080-4 91-59-8 | —_ 6-Methoxy-m-toluidine 204-419-1 120-71-8
— o-Aminoazotoluene 202-591-2 = 97-56-3 f = 4,4-Methylenebis-(2-chioroaniline)  202-918-9  101-14-4
- 5-Nitro-o-toluidine 202-765-8 99-55-8 J — 4-Methyl-m-phenylenediamine 202-453-1 95-80-7
—  4Chloroaniline 2034010 106478 = —  oAnisdine 2019631  90-040
- 4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine 2104061 615054 —_ 4-Aminoazobenzene 200-453-6 60-09-3
= _4,4;Methylenedianiline 202-974-4  101-77-9 ' — G-Amino-z-eﬂmx_yﬂhmaline - 293733-21-8 |
- 3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine 202-109-0 91-94-1 | — 4-Amino-3-fluorophenol 418-230-9 399-95-1 |
. Part 1b ) . ) | DINEN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9
O T o G VU USRS T o o7 | GEMS anyas
Detoction it 1 ppm " oo (2008) |
Amount Amount
{(ppm) Amine ECno I CAS no
- 4,4'-Oxydianiline 202-977-0  101-804 I‘ —_ Pam-pheilened iamine 2003-404-7 - 106-50-3
- 4,4'-Thiodianifine 205-370-9  139-65-1 ] —_ 2,4 Xylidina - 95-68-1
~  oTolidine 2024200  95-534 [ — 26 Xyiidine - 87-62.7
—_ 2.4.5-TrimethylarIIine 205—282-; 137-17-7

e

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019 :
Helmut Meyer (Lab manager)

fee]

Krackser StraRe 12 +49 52140082 890 Sparkassa Giitersioh

33659 Bislefeld, GERMANY sekretariat@ctl-mails.de Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cti-bislefeld.de 32330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
Bielafeld tattoolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35-412 DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmleChemical-Technological Laboratory P P T P e
Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielafeld | Germany I[ CTL® ho 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
PermaBlend - =
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA

tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colous/produst code] Magenta / PBTDM1/2

[Test] Sterility acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1; ASU §64 LFGB L58.00-4;- L06.00-18: Part 5

tested on a single representative Sample

Part 5
Testing of sterility
Detection limit; 1.0 x 10 CFu/g

Microbiological test:
pseudomonads = King A, King B,
Oxidase test acc. to CoE
ResAP(2008)1
Anaerobes sulfite-reducing
sporulating bacteria acc. to ASU
§64 LFGB L59.004

Aerobes mesophilic sporulating
bacteria acc. to ASU §64 LFGB |
L06.00-18

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Krackser Stralie 12
33659 Bislefeld, GERMANY
Kerry-Luise Prior
Bislefeid

| AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

Results

<1.0x 10' CFU/g

< 1.0 x 10 CFU/g

< 1.0 x 10'CFU/g

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

+49 521 400 82 88 0 Sparkasse Giitersioh
sekretariat@cti-mails.de Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
ctl-bielefeld.de 33330 Giltersioh, GERMANY
tattoolab.su WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser StralRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany
Perma Blend

460A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Magenta / PBTDM1/2

[Test]

Part 4
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
Limit: PAH: 0.5 ppm as total: Benzo-a-pyrene: 5 ppb

EPA, ZEK 2008-01
Testing of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) and Benzo-a-Pyrene (BaP)

@ CTL® GmbH

| CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
[Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
[Service date] 29.11.2019

tattoolab.eu

PAH and BaP acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP({2008)1: Part 4

Detection limit: PAH: 0,05 Ppm as totai; Benzo-a-pyrene: 0.5 ppb [

wount
pm)
— Naphthalene
| - Acenaphthyiene
| - Acenaphthene
| — Filuorene
| N — Phenanthren-c_a—_—~
‘ e Anthracene \
r -— Fluoranthene
| Pyrene

- - ——

Result as total: all below detection limit

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

3]

Krackser StraBe 12
33659 Bielefald, Germany
Ksrry-Luise Prior
Bielefeld

AG Bislefsid, HRB 35412

| - Benz(a)anthracene
-— Chrysene |
— Benzo(b)fluoranthene L |
- Benzo(k)fluoranthene |

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Indo (1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

= Benzo-a-pyrene (BaP) |

—

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

+49 521400 62890 {Bank] Sparkasse Gltersich
sskretariat@ctl-mails.de Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
cti-bielefeld.de 33330 Giitersloh, Germany
tattoolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL

DES7 4785 0065 0004 0053 45



CTL® GmbH
Krackser Stra

| Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Re 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany

Perma Blend

460-A Greenway Industrial Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article)
[Brand]

Permanent cosmetic pigment
Perma Blend

[Colour/product code] Magenta / PETDM1/2

[Test]

il ;’art 3

| Testing of heavy metals according to CoE Resolution
ResAP(2008)1

|

| <1 Arsenic (As) <2 1

| <5 Barium (Ba) ) <50 5

| <01 Cadmium (Cd) ] 0.2 0.1

! <5 Cobalt (Co) <25 5

|| <0.1 Chromium (Cr), VI <0.2 (;

| <5 Copper (Cu), soluble <25 5
Mercury (Hg) <02 0.1

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[o2]

Krackser Strags 12

33659 Bislefeld, GERMANY
Kerry-Luise Prior

Bielefeld

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

@ CTL® GmbH

385

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

| CTL® no

792+386832+389543+390367 |

[Test date]

[Service date]
tattoolab.eu

Heavy Metals acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 3

| Method: Prior, G. {2014), Tattoo Inks: Analysis, Pigments, ]
| Legisiation. |
: Beriin: epubli. CTL method 2, p. 83, I

Det fimit
n)
] o As low as technically '
<0.1 Nickel (Ni) achloVibl 0.1 |
<1 Lead (Pb) <2 1
| <1 Selenium (Se) <2 1 |
| <1 Antimony (Sb) <2 1 |
T - |
<5 Tin (Sn) <50 5 |
| <5 Zinc (Zn) <50 5 |
: |
|
7
N s
Helmut Meyer(lab manager)
+49 52140082890 Sparkasse Gitersioh
sekretariat@ctl-mails.de Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
ctl-bislefeld.de 33230 Giitersloh, GERMANY
tattoolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL
DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technologicai Laboratery
Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany

Perma Blend

460A Greenway Industrial Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article]
[Brand]

Permanent cosmetic pigment
Perma Biend

[Colour/product code] Magenta / PBTDM1/2

[Test]

Part 2

CTL® GmbH

— S —
l CTL® no 335792+386832+389943+39036u
[Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019

[Service date]

29.11.2019

tattoolab.eu

Testing of dyestuffs according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1

Detection limit: § mg/|

—  Acid Green 16 44025 12768-784 =
—  AcidRed26 16150 3761-53-3 .
—  Acid Violet 17 42650 4129-844 &
—~  AcidViolet 49 42640 1694-09-3 =
~  Acid Yellow 36 13065 587084 | —
—  BasicBlue7 42595 2390-60-5 =
—  BasicGreen 1 42040 633-03-4 E
—  BasicRed1 45160 989-38-8 =
—  BasicRed$ 42500 569-61-0 =
— Basic Violet 1 42535 8004-87-3 e
R Basic Violet 10 45170 81-88-0 =
‘ —  Basic Violet 3 42555 548-62-9 -
- Disperse Blue 1 64500 2475-45-8 —
" Disperse Blue 106 12223017 ‘ =
/ —  Disperse Blue 124 61951-51-7 =
— Disperse Blue 3 61505 2475-46-9 —
‘—  Disperse Blue 35 12222752 | —
‘= Disperse Orange3 11005 730405 |

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Krackser Strafe 12

33659 Blolefeld, GERMANY
Kerry-Luise Prior

Bielefekd

AG Bislefeld, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

+49 5§21 40082 890
sekretariat@ct-mails.de
cli-bielefeld.ds
tatiovlab.eu

Dyestuffs acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 2

| DIN 54231 in the up-to-date legislation

GC/MS analysis

HPLC analysis

TLC analysis

Disperse Orange 37 12223-33-5
Disperse Red 1 11110 2872-52-8
Disperse Red 17 11210 3179-89-3
Disperse Yellow 3 11855 2832-40-8
Disperse Yellow 9 10375 6373-73-5
Pigment Orange 5 12075 3468-63-1
Pigment Red 53 15585 2092-56-0
Pigment Violet 3 425352  1325.82.2
Pigment Violet 39 425552  64070-98-0
Solvent Blue 35 61554 17354-14-2
Solvent Orange 7 12140 3118-97-6
Solvent Red 24 26105 85-83-6
Solvent Red 49 4517011 500-34-2 |
Solvent Violet 8 42555:1 467-63-0
Solvent Yellow 1 11000 60-09-3 |
Solvent Yellow 2 11020 60117 |
SoiventYellow3 11160 97-56-3

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Sparkasse Gitarsioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
33330 Giitersich, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL

DE &7 47850065 000 4005345



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser Strafe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany
Perma Blend

460-A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

@ CTL® GmbH

385792+386832+389943+390367 |

| CTL®no

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

[Test date]

[Service date]

USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
Permanent cosmetic pigment
Perma Blend
Magenta / PBTDM1/2
Aromatic amines and carcinogens acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 1a, Part 1b
| Part 1a DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9 |
| Testing of aromatic amines with carci nic, mutagenic, reprotoxic and sensitising | GC/MS analysis
Bmperties according to CoE Resolution esAP(2008)1 HPLC analysis |
| Detection Himit: 1 ppm; limit: as low as technically avoidable |
Amoun
EC no CAS no
i - Biphenyl-4-yiamine 202-177-1 92-67-1 - 3,3"-Dimethoxybenzidine 204-3554 119-80-4
' - Benzidine 202-199-1 92-87-5 - 3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine 204-358-0 119-93-7 |
| - 4-Chloro-o-toluidine 202-411-6 95-69-2 —_ 4,4"-Methylenedi-o-toluidine 212-658-8 838-88-0
- 2-Naphthylamine 2020804  91-59-8 — 6-Methoxy-m-toluidine 204-419-1 120-71-8 |
- o-Aminoazotolusne 202-591-2 97-56-3 - 4,4'Methylenebis-(2-chloroaniline)  202-918-9 101-14-4
| — §-Nitro-o-toluidine 202-765-8 89-56-8 | — 4-Methyl-m-phenylenediamine 202-453-1 95-80-7
— 4-Chloroaniline 2034010 106-47-8 —_ o-Anisidine 201-963-1 90-04-0 |
| — 4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine  210-406-1  615-05-4 — 4-Aminoazobenzens 200-453-6 60093 |
- 4,4"-Methylenedianiline 202-974-4  101-77-9 -— 6-Amino-2-ethoxynaphthaline - 293733-21-8 |
—_ 3,3"Dichiorebenzidine 202-109-0  91-94-1 e 4-Amino-3-fluorophenoi 418-230-9 399-95-1 |
f— : : - L
Part 1b | DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82,02-2,3,4,9 |
Testing of carcinogens classified in categories 1, 2 and 3 by the European GC/MS analysis
| Commission and mentioned in the Council Directive 1967/548/EEC of 27 June 1967 HPLC analyzls
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
Detection limit: 1 ppm
Amoun Amount
{ppm) EC no CAS no
| — 4,4'-Oxydianiline 202-977-0 101-804 | — Para-phenylenediamine 20034047  106-50-3 |
| —_ 4,4'-Thiodianiline 205-370-9  139-65-1 | — 2,4 Xylidine — 95-68-1 |
—_ o-Toluidine 202-429-0 95-534 | — 2,6 Xyiidine — 87-62-7
-— 2,4,5-Trimethylaniline 205-282-0 137177 |
BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019 4
Helmut Meyer (Lab manager)
fen]
Krackser Strafie 12 +49 521 400 82 89 0 {Bank] Sparkasse Giitersioh
33659 Bielefald, GERMANY sekretariat@ctl-mails.de Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cti-bielefeld.de 33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
Blalefoild tatioclab.eu [SWIFT/BIC] WELADED 1 GTL
AG Bielefold, HRB 35412 HBAN;} DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

Krackser SiraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
Perma Blend o
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand} Perma Blend
[Colour/product code) Nude / PBTDN1/2
[Test] Sterility acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1; ASU §64 LFGB L59.00-4;- L06.00-18: Part 5

tested on a single representative sample

Part 5
Testing of sterility
Detection limit: 1.0 x 101 CFU/g

Results

Microbiological test:
pseudomonads = King A, King B,

Oxidase test acc. to CoE <1.0x10'CFU/g
ResAP(2008)1
Anaerobles sulfite-reducing
S64 LFGB Lao.00d o RS <10x10°CFUIg

Aerobes mesophilic sporulating
bacteria acc. to ASU §64 LFGB
L06.00-18 <1.0 x 10'CFU/g

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019
Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

[cg]

The vz of the certificate is 2 vears

Krackser Stralte 12 [Phone} +49 521 400 82 89 0 Sparkasse Giltersion

33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY {Email) sekretariat@cti-mails.de Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Priar H cti-bielefeld.de 33330 Gutersioh, GERMANY

3

Bislsfald 1attoolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL
AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412 DE 87 47850065 900 4005345

DE 176 26 5000




@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld ) Germany l CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 I
Perma Blend B .
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 20708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article) Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Nude / PBTDN1/2
[Test] PAH and BaP acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 4
| Part 4 EPA, ZEK 2008-01 |

Testing of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) and Benzo-a-Pyrene (BaP)
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1 i
Detection limit: PAH: 0,05 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 0.5 ppb |
| Limit: PAH: 0.5 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 5 ppb

ments or compound (ppm r compoun

“ — Naphthalene | — Benz(a)anthracene

— Acenaphthylene —_ Chrysene

—_— Acenaphthene : —_— Benzo(b)luoranthene
| - Fluorene | II — Benz%ﬂuoranthene
i - Phenanthrene ‘ - Dibemb(a,h)anmramn:—_
! —_ Anth:;c:ne I' — Indo (1,2,3-cd)pyrene
| —_ Fluoranthene o || - Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

- Pyrene ' — Benzo-a-pyrene (BaP)

Result as total: all below detection limit

>

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Krackser Stralie 12 +49 521 400 82 B9 0 Sparkasse Giitersioh
33659 Bielefeld, Garmany sekretariat@ctl-mails de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cil-bislefekl. de 33330 Giitersloh, Gearmany
Bielefeld tattoolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL

DEB7 4785 0065 0004 0053 45

AG Bislefeld, HRB 35-412



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser StralRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany

Perma Blend
460-A Greenway Industrial Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colout/product rode] Nude / PBTDN1/2

[Test]
Part 3
Testing of heavy metals according to CoE Resolution
ResAP(2008)1 |
|
Amot Eles imit
{ppn tppmy
‘ <1 Arsenic (As) <2
‘ <5 Barium (Ba) <50
<04 Cadmium (Cd) <0.2
<5 Cobalt (Co) <25
‘ <01 Chromium (Cr), VI 0.2
|
|| <5 Copper (Cu), soluble <25
Mercury (Hg) 202

| <0.1

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Krackser Strafle 12

33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY
Kerry-Luise Prior

Blelefeld

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

| Method: Prior, G. (2014). Tatt
Leglslation.
Berlin: epubli, CTL method 2, p. 83.

Detec Elements or Det
compound n)
. o As lc;w as technically
1 <0.1 Nicke! (Ni) achievable 0.1
5 | <1 Lead (Pb) <2 1
0.1 II <1 Selenium (Se) <2 1
|
5 <1 Antimony (Sb) <2 1
0.1 <5 Tin (Sn) <50 5
5 <5 Zinc (Zn) <50 5
0.1
o
Helmut Meyer-(lab manager)
{Phone) +49 521 400 82 85 0 Sparkasse Glitarsioh
[Emaify sekretanai@ctl-mails.de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
[Homepage]  ctibi de 33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
tatioojab.su WELADED 1 GTL
DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

@ CTL® GmbH

I CTL®no
E

[Test date)

[Service date]
tattoolab.eu

Heavy Metals acc, to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 3

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019

385792+386832+389943+

29.11.2019

0o Inks: Analysis, Pigments,

390367

n fimit



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technologicai Laboratory

Krackser Strafte 12 | 33659 Bielefeid | Germany CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 |
Perma Blend o
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article} Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Nude / PBTDN1/2

[Test]

[ Part 2
| Testing of dyestuffs according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
Detection fimit: 5 mg/

Colourant Clne
~  Acid Green 16 44025 12768784 |  —
= Acid Red 26 16150 3761533 = —
= Acid Violet 17 42650 4120844
—  Acid Violet 49 42640 1694093 | —
~  Acid Yellow 36 13065 587.984 = —
- Basic Blue 7 42595 2390605 = —
— Basic Green 1 42040 633-034 : -—
. Basic Red 1 45160 989388 = —
| B s Red 9 42500 560619 |  —
= Basic Violet 1 42535 8004-87-3 ' =
[ X Basic Violet 10 45170 818890 | —
I — Basic Violet 3 42555 sas629 | —
" —  Disperse Blue 1 64500 2475458 @ —
- Disperse Blue 106 1222017 | —
- Disperse Blue 124 61951517 |  —
- Disperse Blue 3 61505 2475460 |
" —_ Disperse Blue 35 12222-75-2 | o=
— Disperse Orange 3 11005 730-40-5 F_

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[8]

Krackser StraBe 12

33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY
Kermy-Luise Prior

Bielefeld

AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

+49 521 400 82 89 0
sekretariat@ct-mails.de
cti-bielefeld.de
tattoolab.eu

Dyestuffs acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 2

Solvent Yellow 3

| DIN 54231 in the up-to-date legislation

GC/MS analysis

HPLC analysis

TLC analysis

Disperse Orange 37 12223-33-5
Disperse Red 1 11110 2872-52-8
Disperse Red 17 11210 3179-89-3
Disperse Yellow 3 11855 2832-40-8
Disperse Yellow 9 10375 6373-73-5
Pigment Orange 5 12075 3468-63-1
Pigment Red 53 15585 2092-56-0
Pigment Violet 3 425352 1325822 |
Pigment Violet 39 42555:2 64070-98-0 |
Solvent Blue 35 61554 17354-14-2 |
Solvent Orange 7 12140 3118976 |
Solvent Red 24 26105 85836 !

 Solvent Red 49 451701 509-34-2
Solvent Violet 9 425551  467.63-0
Solvent Yellow 1 11000 60-09-3 |
Solvent Yellow 2 11020 60-11-7
11160 97-56-3 ‘

\% |

Helmut Meyer (iab manager)

Sparkasse Giltersioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
33330 Giitersloh, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laberatory
Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany
Perma Blend

460-A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate

[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend

[Colout/product code] Nude / PBTDN1/2

[Test]

. Part 1a

Testing of aromatic amines with carcinognic. mutagenic, reprotoxic and sensitising
n

| properties according to CoE Resolutio esAP(2008)1
Detection fimit: 1 ppm; limit: as low as technically avoidable
|

Amou
(ppr
| = Biphenyrd-yiamine 202-177-1
! —_ Benzidine 202-199-1
- 4-Chloro-o-toluidine 202-411-6
—  2-Naphthylamine 2020804
"= g-Amincazotoluane 202-591-2
—  B-Nitro-o-tohidine 2027658
‘ —  4Chloroaniline 2034010
| — 4-Methoxy-m-ph§nyiene£mine 210-408-1
| —  44'Methylenedianilne 202-9744
f' —  33-Dichlorobenzidine 202-109-0
| Part1b

92-67-1
92-87-5
95-69-2
91-59-8
97-56-3
99-55-8
106478
615-054
101-778
91-94-1

Testing of carcinogens classified in categories 1, 2 and 3 by the European

pe:
Commission and mentioned in the Council Directive 1967/548/EEC of 27 June

according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
| Detection fimit: 1 ppm

Amoun
{ppm) Amine ECno
— 4,4'-Oxydianiline 202-977-0
—  44'Thiodianiline © 205-3709
-— o-Toluidine 202-429-0
-— 2,4,5-Trimethylaniline 205-282-0

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Krackser StraRe 12

33659 Bielefakd, GERMANY
Kerry-Luise Prior

Bielefald

AG Bielefekd, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

101-804 |
139-65-1 |
95-534

1374177 |'

+49 521 4008288 0
sekretariat@cti-mails.de

1967

cli-bielefeld.de

tattoolab. au

@ CTL® GmbH

385792+386832+389943+390367

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019

29.11.2019
tattoolab.eu

Aromatic amines and carcinogens acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 1a, Part 1b

' DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82,022,349 '

GC/MS analysis
. HPLC analysis
3,3 -Dimethoxybenzidine 204-355-4 119-90-4 |
3,3“Dimethylbenzidine 204-358-0 119-93-7 |
4,4'-Methylenedi-o-toluidine 212-658-8 838-880 |
6-Methoxy-m-toluidine 204-419-1 120-71-8
4,4'-Methylenebis-(2-chloroaniline)  202-918-9 101-14-4 ‘
4-Methyl-m-phenylenediamine 202-453-1 95-80-7 |
o-Anisidine 201-963-1 90-04-0
4-Aminoazobenzene 200-453-6 60-09-3
6-Amino-2-ethoxynaphthaline e 293733-21-8 ‘
4-Amino-3-fluorophenot 418-230-9 399-95-1 |
DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9 |
GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis ‘
ECn CAS no
Para-phenylenediamine 2003-404-7  106-50-3 |
2,4 Xylidine - 95-68-1 |
2,6 Xylidine - 87.627 |
7~

Helmut Meyer (Lab manager)

Sparkasse Gitersich
Konrad-Adenauer-Plaiz 1
34330 Gfitersioh, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



CTL@ GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

I
Krackser StraBe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany | CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367 _'
Perma Blend ' S
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 (Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colout/produtt code] Pink Rose / PBTDPR1/2
[Test] Sterility acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1; ASU §64 LFGB L.59.00-4;- L06.00-18: Part 5
tested on a single representative sample
Part 5
Testing of sterility
Detection limit: 1.0 x 10" CFU/g
Results

Microbiological test:
pseudomonads = King A, King B,
Oxidase test acc. to CoE t
ResAP(2008)1
Anaerobes sulfite-reducing
sporulating bacteria acc. to ASU
§64 LFGB 1.59.00-4 :

Aerobes mesophilic sporulating
bacteria acc. to ASU §64 LFGB
L06.00-18

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

Krackser StraRe 12 +49 521 400 82 89 0
33659 Bislefald, GERMANY sekretariat@ct-mails.de
Kerry-Luise Prior ctl-bislefeld.da

Bislefald taticolab.eu

AG Bielsfeld, HRB 35-412
DE 176 26 5000

<1.0x 10' CFU/g

< 1.0 x 10" CFU/g

< 1.0 x 10'CFU/g

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Sparkasse Gtersloh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Labaratory — —

Krackser Strafle 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany | CTL® ho
Perma Blend )
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu

Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Pink Rose / PBTDPR1/2
[Test] PAH and BaP acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 4
| Part4 TEPA, ZEK 200801

Testing of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) and Benzo-a-Pyrene (BaP)
| according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1 H
| Detection limit: PAH: 0.05 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 0.5 ppb |

Limit: PAH: 0.5 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 5 ppb |

ount
ements or compounc compou
| — Naphthalene — Benz(a)anthracene
| - Acenaphthylene e Chrysene
|— ]
| — Acenaphthene -— Benzo(b)fluoranthene
|
| - Fluorene I - Benzo(k)fluoranthene
‘ — Phenanthrene | — Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
|
— Anthracene I — Indo (1,2,3-cd)pyrene
‘ - Fluoranthene | — Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
—_ Pyrene l — Benzo-a-pyrene (BaP)

Result as total: all below detection limit

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019
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CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

Krackser Stralie 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany CTL® no 385792+386832+389943+390367
Perma Blend )
460-A Greenway Industrial Drive |Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 20.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/produgt ode] Pink Rose / PBTDPR1/2
[Test] Heavy Metals acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 3
Part 3 I Method: Prior, G. (2014). Tattoo Inks: Analysis, Pigments, l
Testing of heavy metals according to CoE Resolution | Legisiation.
ResAP(2008)1 | Berlin: epubli. CTL method 2, p. 83.
Det
' As| chnical
<1 Arsenic (As) <2 l 1 <04 Nickel (Ni) v 0.1
<5 Barium (Ba) <50 5 | <1 Lead (Pb) <2 1
|
<04 Cadmium (Cd) <0.2 0.1 <1 Selenium (Se) <2 1
<5 Cobalt (Co) <25 5 <1 Antimony (Sb) <2 1
<01 Chromium (Cr), VI 0.2 0.1 <5 Tin (Sn) <50 5
<5 Copper (Cu), soluble =25 5 <5 Zinc (Zn) <50 5
<0.1 Mercury (Hg) <0.2 0.1
BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019 5{7‘
Helmut Meyer-{lab manager)
Krackser Strale 12 +49 521 40082 890 Sparkasse Gltersioh
33659 Bislefeld, GERMANY sekretariat@cti-mails.de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cti-bielefeld.de 33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
Bialefeid tattoolab.au WELADED 1 GTL
AG Bielofeld, HRB 35412 DE 87 47550065 D00 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technoiogical Laboratory
Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany

Perma Blend

460A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

Certificate
Permanent cosmetic pigment
Perma Blend
Pink Rose / PBTDPR1/2

| Part2

@ CTL® GmbH

CTL®no

[Test date]

[Service date]

tattoolab.eu

Dyestuffs acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 2

Testing of dyestuffs according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008M1
| Detection limit: 5 mg/l

Acid Green 16
Acid Red 26
dAcid Violet 17
Acid Violet 49
Acid Yellow 36
Basic Blue 7
Basic Green 1
Basic Red 1
Basic Red 9
Basic Violet 1
Basic Violet 10
Basic Violet 3
Disperse Blue 1
Disperse Blue 106
Disperse Blue 124

Disperse Blue 3
Disperse Blue 35
Disperse Orange 3

44025 12768-78-4 u
16150 3761633 = —
42650 4120844 |
42640 1694-093 = —
13065 567984 | —
42595 2390-60-5 i
42040 633-034 = —
45160 989388 = —
42500 560619 |
42535 8004-87-3 |  —
45170 81889 |  —
42555 548-62-9 =
64500 2475-45-8 =

12223017 =

81951517 |  —
61505 2475469 | —

12222752 |  —
11005 730-40-5

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[e8]

Krackser Strafe 12

33659 Bialsfold, GERMANY

Kerry-Lulse Prior
Bislefeld

AG Bielsfeld, HRB 35412

DE 178 26 5000

+49 521 400 82 83 ¢
sekratariat@ct-mails.de
cti-bielefeld.de
tattoolab.eu

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29,

11.2019

| DIN 54231 in the up-to-date legislation

GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis
TLC analysis

Disperse Orange 37
Disperse Red 1
Disperse Red 17
Disperse Yellow 3
Disperse Yellow 9
Pigment Orange 5
Pigment Red 53
Pigment Violet 3
Pigment Violet 39
Solvent Blue 35
Solvent Orange 7
Solvent Red 24
Solvent Red 49
Solvent Violet 9
Soivent Yellow 1
Solvent Yellow 2
Solvent Yellow 3

385792+386832+389943+390367

12223-33-5

11110 2872-52-8 |
11210 3179-89-3
11855 2832-40-8 ‘
10375 6373735 |
12075 U68631 |
15585 2092560 |
425352 1325-82-2 ‘
425552  64070-98-0
61554 17354-14-2 |
12140 3118-97-6
26105 85836
451701 500-34-2
4255511  467-63-0
11000 60-09-3
11020 60-11-7
11160 97-56-3

p

N

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Sparkasse Giitersioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Flatz 1
32330 Giitersloh, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 475850065 000 4005345



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany

Perma Blend

460-A Greenway Industrial Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29708

USA

L® GmbH

T Ly

CT

385792+386832+389943+390367

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

tattoolab.eu

Certificate

[Article]
[Brand]

Permanent cosmetic pigment
Perma Blend

[Colour/product code] Pink Rose / PBTDPR1/2

[Test]

Part 1a

Testing of aromatic amines with carcinogenic, mutagenic, reprotoxic and sensitising
properties according to CoE Resolution esAP(2008)1

Detection fimit: 1 ppm; limit: as low as technicaliy avoidable

| — Biphenyl-4-ylamine 202-177-1 92-67-1 —
— Benzidine 202-199-1 92-87-6 —
—_ 4-Chloro-o-toluidine 202-411-6 95-69-2 —
— 2-Nephthylamine 202-080-4 91-59-8 -
- o-Aminoazotoluens 202-591-2 97-56-3 —
— 5-Nitro-o-toluidine 202-765-8 99-55-8 —
— 4-Chloroaniline 2034010 108-47-8 —
— 4-Methoxy-m-phenyienediamine  210-406-1 615054 —
— 4,4-Methylenedianiline 202-9744 101779 | -
— 3,3"-Dichiorobenzidine 202-109-0 91-9441 -
Part 1b
Testing of carcinogens classified in categories 1, 2 and 3 by the European
Commission and mentioned in the Counicil Directive 1967/548/EEC of 27 June 1967
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
‘ Detection fimit: 1 ppm
— 4,4-Oxydianiline 202-877-0 101804 | —
| - 4,4'-Thiodianiline 205-370-¢  139-65-1 | —
) B |
— o-Toluidine 202-429-0 95-534 —_
| — 2,4,5-Trimethylaniling 205-2820  13717-7 |
BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019
&)
Krackser StraRe 12 [Phone] +49 52140082890
33650 Bielefald, GERMANY [Emaf sekretariat@cti-meils.de
Kerry-Luise Prior [Homepage} cthbislefeld.de
Bielefeld tattoolab.su

25| AG Bielefakl, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

Aromatic amines and carcinogens acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 1a, Part 1b

DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9 ‘
GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis ‘

3,3-Dimethoxybenzidine 204-3554 119-90-4
3,3"Dimethylbenzidine 204-358-0 119-93-7 ‘
4,4'-Methylenedi-o-toluidine 212-658-8 838-88-0
B-Methoxy-m-toluidine 204-419-1 120-71-8
4,4'“Methylenebis-(2-chloroaniline)  202-918-9 101-14-4
4-Methyl-m-phenylenediamine 202-453-1 95-80-7 |
o-Anisidine 2019631  90-040 |
4-Aminoazobenzens 200-453-6 60-09-3 ‘
6-Amino-2-ethoxynaphthaline — 293733-21-8
4-Amino-3-flucrophenol 418-230-9 398-95-1
DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9
GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis ‘
Para-phenylenediamine 2003-404-7  106-50-3
2,4 Xyldine — 95-68-1 |
2,6 Xylidine - 87-62-7 |
'
R
Helmut Meyer (Lab manager)
Sparkasse Giitersioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL
DE 87 47850065 000 4005345



CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

CTL® GmbH

385792+386832+389943+390367 |

Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany | CTL® no
Perma Blend -
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/produgt code] Wine / PBTDW1/2
[Test] Sterility acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1; ASU §64 LFGB L59.00-4;- L06.00-18: Part 5
tested on a single representative sample

Part 5

Testing of sterility

Detection limit: 1.0 x 10 CFU/g

Results

Microbiological test:
pseudomonads = King A, King B,
Oxidase test acc. to CoE
ResAP(2008)1

Anaerobes sulfite-reducing
sporulating bacteria acc. to ASU
§64 LFGB L59.00-4

Aerobes mesophilic sporulating
bacteria acc. to ASU §64 LFGB
106.00-18

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[ce]

Krackser StraRe 12

33659 Bielefald, GERMANY
Kemy-Luise Prior

Bislefeld

AG Bislefeld, HRB 35412
DE 176 26 5000

+49 52140082890
sekretanat@cti-mails.de
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taltoolab.eu

<1.0x 10! CFU/g

<1.0x 101CFU/g

<1.0x 10'CFU/g

Helmut Meyer (lab manager)

Sparkassa Gitersioh
Konrad-Adenausr-Platz 1
33330 Giitersioh, GERMANY
WELADED 1 GTL

DE 87 47850065 000 4005345
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CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory = — i

CTL®no

385792+386332+359943+390367 |

Krackser StraRe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany |
Perma Blend
460A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date]
Fort MI", SC 29708 {Service date]
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand] Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Wine / PBTDW1/2
[Test} PAH and BaP acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP({2008)1: Part 4
Part 4

Testing of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) and Benzo-a-Pyrene (BaP)
according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1

| Detection limit: PAH: 0.05 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 0.5 ppb

| Limit: PAH: 0.5 ppm as total; Benzo-a-pyrene: 5 ppb

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
29.11.2019

EPA, ZEK 2008-01

wount ount

pm) pmy oF compoun

- Naphthalene — Benz(a)anthracene |
‘ - Acenaphthylene | ; Chrysene ‘
‘ — Acenaphthene : - “Benzo(b)ﬂuoranthene A ‘
|‘— — Fluorene u | —_ Benzo(k)fluoranthene

— Phenanthrene [ - Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene B !

— Anthracene e Iindo (1,2,3-cd)pyrene
‘—“— — Fluoranthene | — Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
‘ — - Pyrene | — Benzo-a-pyrene (BaP) T 4 M‘

Result as total: all below detection limit

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[se]

Krackser StraRe 12 +49 521 400 82 89 0
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@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory

Krackser Stralte 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany | CTL® ho 3B5792+386832+389943+390367 l
Perma Blend - '
460-A Greenway Industrial Drive [Test date] 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 [Service date] 29.11.2019
USA
tattoolab.eu
Certificate
[Article] Permanent cosmetic pigment
[Brand} Perma Blend
[Colour/product code] Wine / PBTDW1/2
[Test] Heavy Metals acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 3
| Part3 | Method: Prior, G. (2014). Tattoo Inks: Analysis, Pigments, !
| Testing of heavy metals according to CoE Resolution | Legislation.
[ ResAP(2008)1 Berlin: epubli. CTL method 2, p. 83. |
Limit Det fimit
{ppm)
‘ <1 Arsenic (As) <2 ) <01  Nickel(Nj) AS '°:’c:fe‘:a°|';l:'°a"y 0.1
<5 Barium (Ba) =50 5 <1 Lead (Pb) £2 1
‘ <041 Cadmium (Cd) <0.2 0.1 |' <1 Selenium (Se) <2 1
<5 Cobalt (Co) <25 5 | <1 Antimony (Sb) <2 1
—_— -1
<01 Chromium (Cr), VI 0.2 0.1 <5 Tin (Sn) <50 5
| <5  Copper(Cu), soluble <25 5 <5 Zinc (Zn) <50 5
( <0.1 Mercury (Hg) £0.2 0.1 | |
!
e
BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019 R - o
Helmut Meyer-(lab manager)
Krackser StraRe 12 +49 521 400 82890 Sparkasse Gitarsioh
33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY sekretariat@ct-mails.de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
Kerry-Luise Prior cil-bielefeld.de 33330 Glitersioh, GERMANY
Bielofekt tattoolab.eu WELADED 1 GTL
AG Bielefeld, HRB 35-412 DE 87 47850065 000 4005345

DE 176 26 5000



@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory = = =

Krackser StraRBe 12 | 33659 Bielefeld ) Germany 385792+336832+389943+390367
Perma Blend
460A Greenway Industrial Drive 03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019
Fort Mill, SC 29708 29.11.2019
USA

tattoolab.eu
Certificate

Permanent cosmetic pigment

Perma Blend

Wine / PBTDW1/2

Dyestuffs acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 2

| Part2 | DIN 54231 in the up-to-date legislation

Testing of dyestuffs according to CoE Resolution ResAP{2008)1 GC/MS analysis
| Detection limit: 5 mg/l HPLC analysis
TLC analysis |
—_ Acid Green 16 44025 12768-78-4 —- Disperse Orange 37 12223-33-5
= Acid Red 26 16150 3761533 = — Disperse Red 1 11110 2872-52-8
& Acid Violet 17 42650 4129844 | -k Disperse Red 17 11210 3179603 |
| 3 Acid Violet 49 42640 1694-00-3 - Disperse Yellow 3 11855 283240-8 |
| = AckdYelowss 13065 587.984 = — Disperse Yellow 9 10375 6373735 |
| Basic Blue 7 42595 2390605 = — Pigment Orange 5 12075 3468-63-1
= Basic Green 1 42040 633034 | — Pigment Red 53 15585 2092.56-0 ‘
|~ B Basic Red 1 45160 989388 = — Pigment Violet 3 425352 1325822
= Basic Red 9 * 42500 569619 |  — Pigment Violet 39 425552  64070-98-0
| Basic Violet 1 42535 8004-87-3 |  — Solvent Blue 35 61554 17354142 |
- Basic Violet 10 45@* 81-88-9 ‘ - Solvent Orange 7 12140 3118976 |
- Basic Violet 3 42555 548629 [ Solvent Red 24 26105 85836 |
- Disperse Blue 1 64500 2475-45-8 - Solvent Red 49 45170:1  509-34-2
—  Disperse Blue 106 12223017 | — Solvent Violet 9 4255511  467-63-0 ‘
- Disperse Blue 124 61951-51-7 ‘ — Solvent Yellow 1 11000 60-09-3 I
= Disperse Blue 3 61505 2475469 | Solvent Yellow 2 11020 60117 |
- Disperse Blue 35 . 12222752 | — SolventYellow3 11160 97563 |
— Disperse Orange 3 11005 730405 | |
=

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019
Helmut Meyer {lab manager)

Krackser Sirate 12 +48 521 400 82 89 0 Sparkasse Gitersioh

33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY sekretariat@ct-mails de Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 1
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@ CTL® GmbH

CTL® GmbH | Chemical-Technological Laboratory
Krackser Strae 12 | 33659 Bielefeld | Germany
Perma Blend

460-A Greenway Industrial Drive

Fort Mill, SC 29708

385792+386832+389943+390367

03.12.2018/08.03.2019/07.10.2019

29.11.2019

tattoolab.eu

Aromatic amines and carcinogens acc. to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1: Part 1a, Part 1b

USA

Certificate
Permanent cosmetic pigment
Perma Blend
Wine / PBRTDW1/2

| Part1a

Testing of aromatic amines with carcinognic. mutagenic, reprotoxic and sensitising
| properiies according to CoE Resolution esAP(2008)1
| Detection fimit: 1 ppm; limit: as low ag technically avoidable I

Amou
(ppri)
| - Biphenyl-4-ylamine 202-177-1  92-67-1 -
‘_ —~  Benzdine 2021991 92875 =
| = 4<Chloro-o-tolidine 2024116 95692 =s
‘ — 2-Naphthylamine 202-0804  91-59-8 -
| —  o-Aminoazotoluene 2025912 97-56-3 =
|~ S-Nitro-o-tohidine 2027658 99558 C
‘ —  4Chloroeniline 2034010 106478 [
— 4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine  210408-1 615054 —_
—  44'Methylenedianiine 2020744 101779 =
—  33-Dichlorobenzidine 2021090  91-64-1 =
Part 1b

Testing of carcinogens classified in categories 1, 2 and 3 by the European
Commission and mentioned in the Council Directive 1867/548/EEC of 27 June 1967
| according to CoE Resolution ResAP(2008)1
| Detection limit: 1 ppm

—  4450xydianiine 2020770 101904 | —
 — 7 44-Thiodianiine 205-370-9  138-65-1 =
— o-Toluidine 202-429-0 95-534 —
~  2,45Timethylaniline 2052620  137-17.7 h

BIELEFELD, 29. NOVEMBER 2019

[22]

Krackser StraRe 12
33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY
Kerry-Luise Prior
Bislefeld
Register of Ce 51 AG Bielefeld, HRB 35412
iD No DE 176 26 5000

+49 5§21 400 82 890
sekretariat@cti-mails.de
cti-bielefeld.de
tattoolab.su

DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9 ‘

GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis
EC no CAS no
3,3'Dimethoxybenzidine 2043554  119-904 ‘
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine 204-358-0 119-93-7
4,4 Methylenedi-o-toluidine 212-658-8 838-88-0 |
6-Methoxy-m-toiuidine 204-419-1 120-71-8
4,4'Methylenebis-(2-chloroaniline)  202-918-8  101-14-4 ‘
4-Methyl-m-phenylenediamine 202-453-1 95-80-7
o-Anisidine 201-963-1 90-04-0 |
4-Aminoazobenzene 200-453-6 60-09-3
6-Amino-2-ethoxynaphthaline —_ 283733-21-8
4-Amino-3-lucrophenc! 418-230-9 399-95-1 ‘
DIN EN 14362, § 64 LFGB 82.02-2,3,4,9
GC/MS analysis
HPLC analysis
|
CAS o
Para-phenylenediamine 20034047  106-50-3 |
2,4 Xylidine — 95-68-1 |
2,6 Xylidine - 87627 |
|
gt
Helmut Meyer (Lab manager)
Sparkasse Gitersioh
Konrad-Adenauer-Platz 4
33330 Giitersich, GERMANY
[SWIFT/BIC] WELADED 1 GTL
1IBAN] DE 87 47850065 000 4005345
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